04/01/2005 03 FC:8021

Lynn Sherrod

NAME

Mail Stop Assignment I DIRECTOR OF THE U P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-05-2005

102972981



Please	e record the attached original documents or	copies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Roberto Nevarez
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Lincoln Foodservice Products, Inc. 1111 North Hadley Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX	Merger Change of Name
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the lication is:	
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 10/991,820	B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> November 18, 2004
5. mailed	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be ed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq.	
MBERHE	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ru One Landmark S 40.00 0P Stamford, Connecticu	quare, 10 th Floor
6.	Total No. of applications and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u> .
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assig	gnment.
C.F.R.		e the fee of \$40.00 any additional fees under 37 unication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit orm is enclosed.
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing e copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name o	D. Greeley, Esq. of Person Signing umber of pages including cover sheet (in duplica	March 28, 2005 Signature Date ate) and attachments: 4
	CERTIFIC	CATE OF TRANSMISSION
SERVIC	CE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE.	E IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL ADDRESSED TO: MAIL STOP MISSING PARTS 50, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, , ON March 28,

SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 016413 FRAME: 0133

March 28, 2005

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERTO NEVAREZ, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and a resident of 15915 ADOBE DRIVE, HUDSON, FLORIDA, 34667 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A COMBINATION TOASTER / CARAMELIZER OVEN

and hereby assign to LINCOLN FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, INC., an INDIANA corporation having its principal office at 1111 NORTH HADLEY ROAD, FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46804, U.S., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on NOVEMBER 18, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/991,820, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may

1

PATENT REEL: 016413 FRAME: 0134 be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

March 2, 2005 Roll

STATE OF **FLORIDA**

COUNTY OF PASCO) SS

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

Sworn to before me this 2ND day of Mach, 2005.

Notary Public State of Florida Pamela K Dore My Commission DD385301

2